THE STATE OF TEXAS *
The COUNTY OF BASTROP*

ORDER APPROVING THE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

Bl

s

At a regular meeting of the Commissioners' Cou astrop Cgfinty, Texas, held on the 23rd day of February, on a motion made by Commissioner
and seconded by Commissioner s , the following order was adopted:
LA~

WHEREAS, Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code of the State of Texas requires that the County Treasurer provide the Commissioners' Court with detailed financial
reports of the regular term of the Commissioners' Court; and

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer makes all books and accounts available to the Commissioners' Court for inspection and examination as they desire; and

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer has presented to the Commissioners' Court a report for the month ended January 31, 2015;
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Commissioners' Court of Bastrop County, Texas that such Treasurer's report for the month ended, January, 2015 be, and
hereby is, approved and accepted as correct.

FURTHER, as specifically required by stature, the Commissoners' Court states that the amounts received and paid from each fund since the preceding County Treasurer's
Monthly report and the balances remaining in the County Treasurer's custody at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

14,704,039.03

9,776,210.55

GENERAL

7,240,687.14

315,000.00

639,140.91

630,898.74

94,699.70

1,827,801.36

1,717,113.84

2,403,889.10

7,335,386.84

315,000.00

113,275.80
122,642.37
103,269.63
101,549.48

219,088.14

1,141,019.03
1,406,887.82
1,705,158.99
1,613,844.21
2,302,339.62
7,116,298.70

315,000.00

1,156,388.06
1,411,451.22
1,701,905.94
1,605,149.31
2,304,679.77
7,116,298.70

315,000.00




NTEREST & SINKIN 2,538,220.54 497,087.56

MEDIATION 65,425.86

DA HOT CHECK FEE 140,356.21 ) 141,113.52 : .19 1139,988.19

DA SPECIAL ACCOUNT -768.74 7,500.00 6,731.26 2,869.82

ROAD DISTRICT # 1,504.08 2,378.94 \ 2,378.94

ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION 6,147.52 0.00 6,147.52 0.00 6,147.52 6,147.52

524,302.98 3,388.01 527,690.99 . 527,690.99 527,690.99
257,918.09 257,068.09 257,068.09

45,927.89 5,674.64 40,253.25 32,936.23

151,686.73 76,927.60 77,008.60

157,252.81 157,252.81

152,251.73

ADULT PROBATION 148,921.86 84,707.83  233,629.69 136,679.29 96,950.40 " 96,950.40
FUND TOTALS  26,372,092.25 17,340,456.87 43,712,549.12 6,778,372.32 36,934,176.80 32,002,399.88



R R L L L L L L L X R R R L R L R L L A R A A A AR,

GENERAL FUND 4,060,853.96 5,000,000.00 9,060,853.96 317.84 9,061,171.80

R & B PCT. 231,772.43
R & B PCT. #2 64,118.17

R & BPCT. 231,397.29 . 231,397.29

R & B PCT. #4 581,122.16 0.00 581,122.16 22,95 581,145.11

201,110.04 . 201,110.04 . 201,118.00

TEXAS TERM

1,144,981.03

SUB AL INVESTMENTS 7,774,726.55 5,000,000.00 12,774,726.55 534.45 12,775,261.00

Paul Pape, Bastrop County Judge Clara Beckett, CE'rrﬁwissioner, Precinct 2

William Pifia, Commissione ﬁﬁr{ iZIaus, missioner, Precinct 3
6 o\/’O//L/O / &

}zﬂ)ba Snowden, Commissioner, Precinct 4




